
Browne Fitzgerald 
Morgan &Avis Dennis Browne, Q.C. 

Tel: 709 724-3801 
dbrowne@bfma-Iaw.com 

March 23 , 2017 

The Board of Commissioners of Public Utilities 
Prince Charles Building 
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040 
St. ]olm's, NL AlA 5B2 

Attention: Ms. Cheryl Blundon 

LAWYERS 

Director of Corporate Services & Board Secretary 

Dear Ms. Blundon: 

Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro - Amended General Rate Application ­
Compliance Application - Order No. P.U. 49 (2016) - Grant Thornton Expert 
Report and Review Schedule 

Further to the above-captioned, we will be delayed in the fi ling of Requests for Information until 
Monday, March 23, 2017. We request the indulgence of the Board and the parties in this regard, 
and apologize for any inconvenience. 

Yours truly, 

Dennis Browne, Q.c. 
Consumer Advocate 

/bb 

cc Ne wfoundla nd and Lubrad or Hydro 
Geofr Young (gyoung@nlh.nl.ca) 
Tracey Pennell (traceypennell@nlh.nl.ca) 
NLH Regulatory (NLHRegulatory@nlh .nl.ca) 

Industrial C ustom er Gro up 
Paul Coxwonhy (QCoxworthy@stewanmckelvey.com) 
Dean Porter (dooner®ooo!calthollse.ca) 

Nun atis iavut Government 
Genevieve Dawson (gdawson@bensonbllffett.com) 
Christopher Henderson (chenderson@lumosenergy.com 
Christina Goldhar (christina _goldhar@nunatsiavul.com) 

Innu Nlt tion 
Senwung Luk (sluk@oktlaw.com) 
Nancy Klecr (nkleer@oktlaw.com 

Towns of Labnldor City. W ll bus h. I-hmp), Va llev-Goose Bay 
And No rthwes t River 
Miller & Hearn (mill er&hearn@crrstv.nct 

Board of COlllmiss ion s or Pub lic Utilities 
Cheryl Blundon (cblundon@pub.nl.ca) 
Jacqu i Glynn (jglynnl'@pllb.nl.ca) 
PUB Otlicial Email (i to@pub.nl .ca) 

Newfoundland Power In c. 
Gerard Hayes (I!hayes@newfoundlandoower.com) 
NP Regulatory (rcgulatory@ncwfoundlandoowcr.com) 
Liam O' Brien (Iobrien@curtisdawe.com) 

Vil le Newround land find Lllbrador Limited 
Thomas O' Reilly, Q.C. (torei lly@coxandoalmer.com) 
Denis Fleming (dneming@Coxandpalmer.com) 
Jason Callan (Jason.cal lan@vale.com 

Yvonne Jones IVlP, Labrado r 
Yvonne.Joncs.A I@parl.gc .ca 
Yvonne.Jones.CA@parl.gc.ca 

Ted: Reso urces 
Larry Bartlett (larry.banlett@teck.com) 

PO Box 23135, Terrace on the Square, St. John's, NL Canada A1B 4J9 Tel: 709 724-3800 Fax: 709 754-3800 bfma-Iaw.com 


